1/27 AMZ Touring Car Assembly Kit Set

WG 2000

Installation Manual

)
S i

=)

/ J

~

o<

1177

p://www.rcatomic.com

htt

\_




oW ENEEEENEEEEEEEENEEW

(BAG1)( 1 )

[ & X2
FIH Self-tapping Screw 1.2 x 6mm

[ © X4
FIH Self-tapping Screw 1.2 x 4mm

O 1l v

Ball Bearing 6x10x3mm

EEmE®

U EENEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEE

‘sEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

g-[-é.;:(-;..{].[.-..2-...].
o3 X1
M1.5X4.6 Pin

O 1X1
M1.98x12 Pin

O x2

Ball Bearing 2x5x2mm

xo

Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm

O [] x1

3x4.2x4mm Collar

w© x1

H Button Head Screw 2x2.5mm

ssssnssnnnnnnnnnnnnn?

EE NN NS NN NSNS EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE NN EEEE NN EEEEENNEEEEEEEEER®

e

o C—3 X1
M1.5X6.5 Pin

O | x

M1.2x5 O-ring

ow @ x1

B/H Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

w© x1

X Button Head Screw 2x2.5mm

(BAG1)[ 4 )
(e @ x4

B/H Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

SEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
Y AEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERY

\_

,,,,,

Ball Bearing

6x10x3mm &
‘ @ 5;\M1.2x6 PB

Bevel Gear

Satellite Gear

N\

48T Gear Diff Case

Bevel Gear

M1.2x6 PB
Ball Bearing
6x10x3mm
Gear Diff Joint
Bulkhead (R) B 2 H

Ball Bearing
3x6x2.5mm

64P 12T Gear

3x

.....

Ball Bearing
2x5x2mm
Bulkhead (L)

4.2x4mm Collar

/I
/ \%/Msz.s PM

.....

-----

Bulkhead Cover

Gear Diff

Spur Gear

Adaptor

Motor Mount

64P 42T
Spur Gear
M1.2x5 O-ring
M2x2.5 PM




:(BAG2)[ 5
o © X2

FIH Self-tapping Screw 1.2 x 4mm
e © x2

FIH Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

[ @3 X2

F/H Self-tapping Screw 2x8mm

m D x4

Flat Head Screw 2x4mm
AEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER
ATy e R e,

:(BAG2]( 6

(e X2
FIH Self-tapping Screw 1.2 x 4mm

(m © x2

4mm Ball Connector

.

eEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESE
* *snmssmEsEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

YsEEEEEEEEEEEEEEES

frme @ X4
FIH Self-tapping Screw 1.2 x 4mm

Pow @ x2

B/H Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

w & x4

FIH Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

T T T T T T YT T ISP TFT LTI LT
o
>
(0)
N
——
—— "

g
Yy

Button Head Screw 2x2.5mm
o & X2
Button Head Screw 2x5mm

pa
0 © x2
3.5mm Ball Connector
X4

4mm Ball Connector

O 1 xg

Ball Bearing 3x6x2mm

4EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEES

™
>
@
()
© )
oo

VEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEE,

Arm (R)

M2x8 KB

M2x4 KB

M2x4 KM

M1.5x18 Pin

Fornt Lower
Arm (L)

M1.2x4 PB

-----

.....

M2x5 PM
@

Ball Bearing
3x6x2mm

3.5mm Ball

4mm Ball

Front Knuckle
Axle

Ball Bearing
3x6x2mm
4mm Ball
Connector

Rear Hub L/R )




. M1.2x3 PB )
.."9"’.‘ 4.5mm Nut

: Front Upper ~ M1.5X12 Pin
Caaas® Arm (L) ?

Front Upper
Arm Block

e

o @ X2
FIH Self-tapping Screw 1.2 x 3mm

| €5 X2
Flat Head Screw 2x18mm

X2
M2X4.5 Nut

oL 1X2
M1.5x12 Pin

Steering
Hub (R)

ANEEEEEEE NN EEEEEENEEEEEENEEERS

e"NNEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN

:BAG3)( 10 )

[ © X6
FIH Self-tapping Screw 1.2 x 4mm

[ €5 X2

F/H Self-tapping Screw 2x10mm

O = x2

2x4x2mm Collar

o X2
M1.5x13 Pin

J O x2

2x3mm Ball

(Jomm ©) X2
4mm Ball-Link

ssssssssmsnsnnnnnnnn?®

.............................

.....

M2x10 KB

2x3.5mm Ball

Collar

Rear Hub

SN EEEEEE NN NN NN NN NN EEEEEEEEEEEEEERY

U EEEE NI NN NI N NSNS E NN NSNS EEEENEEEEEEEE

......................
"

oUNNEENNENEEEEEEEEEEEW

:(BAG4)( 11 ]
[ €D x2

FIH Self-tapping Screw 2x6mm

[(m © x4

4mm Ball Connector

-----

4mm Ball
Connector

L
|-
=

Spring fi;

eNEEEEEEEEEEERSR

Shock Tower

YsEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER®

< 4mm Ball
e Connector

Spring
Adjustment
Clip




oUNNNEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEN,

:BAG4)( 12 J;
[ € x2

F/H Self-tapping Screw 2x6mm

(w © x4

4mm Ball Connector

YEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESR

eumEEEEEEEREEER

eammEmEm EEEEEEEEEEEESR »

(BAG4)(13 J:
v © x4 i

FIH Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

eumEEEEEER

=
=
u
=
=
=
»
=
=
=
=
=
u
u
=
»
=
=
=
=
.

I EEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEEE)

:(BAG4)( 14
m ) x2

Button Head Screw 2x4mm

—

YsEmEEEEEEEER

eEumEEEEEER

M2x6 KB

Spring ~ =

Adjustment

e
o Y

= o )
\I lef;’/&" f
== <

—

M2x4 KB Qﬁ

4 KB

Motor Gear
64Pitch 19T




% Meere ESC Post

% ‘ : : Upper Deck
ESC Post P | ) (98mm)

L TN
Od .
> .
. .
H H
. .
.
., i
B
Cenas®

E‘[.é.;o:éx]-i. . .1.é. . .].
b @ X2
FIH Self-tapping Screw 1.5x4mm

I O X2
ESC Post

bw @ x2

FIH Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

o © x4

B/H Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

4NN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEENEEERYS

e"NNEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

e

e @ X1
F/H Self-tapping Screw 1.5x 6mm

(o @ x2

B/H Self-tapping Screw 2x4mm

© [ x
M1x3mm O-ring
Om X2
3.5mm Ball Connector
e O X2

2x10mm Scew

Servo Saver(C)

Servo Mount M1.5x6 PB

AEEEEEEEEEEEE NN EEEEE NN EEEEEEENEEEEEY

NN EEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEE

»
=
u
»
=
=
u
=
»
u
u
=
=
=
u
u
=
»
=
u
*

CuUT : % Servo Saver(A) ®
M2x4 PB : ﬁ M1x3 O-ring
) =K
i g

. Ball End Ball End ¢

2x10MM
Scew




=

*Battery Not Included

M2x4.5 Nut
360mah
Battery

T
EVA Tape

*Tire & Rims Not Included

M2x4.5 Nut

siEEEEEEEENEN EEEEEEEEEEN,  EEEEEEEEEEE,

MICRO 2WD

2

X

M2X4.5 Nut

M1x3 O-ring

© H xa

[ € X2

F/H Self-tapping Screw 2x8mm

© [

M2x8 KB

W EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEED
yUSEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEES

:(BAG5)( 17 |

eIEEEEEEEEEEEENENEEEEN

.
Protect Plat

P.6




.Len%y Kit Set

/

as

ouri

\

1/27 AMZT

p://www.rcatomic.com

htt

\_




